
Contract No. 2016-03 

Resolution No. 2016-03 

 

Page 1 of 3 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR  

PROJECT MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES 

BETWEEN 

MARINA COAST WATER DISTRICT  

AND 

HARRIS & ASSOCIATES  

  

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
 

The Agreement for Professional Services between the Marina Coast Water District 

(DISTRICT) and Harris & Associates (CONSULTANT), for Project Management Support 

Services dated February 10, 2016 (AGREEMENT) and authorized by District Resolution 

2016-03 on February 1, 2016 is hereby amended in accord with contract item 13 that 

stipulates: 

 

13.  This Agreement supersedes and integrates all prior writings and understandings 

between the parties concerned, is binding on the parties and their successors, and may be 

amended only by written agreement signed by the Marina Coast Water District and the 

Consultant. 

 

The Scope of Work is amended to include the following: 

CONSULTANT shall provide on-going remaining on-call construction support and 

inspection services for the Dunes on Monterey-Bay - Phase 1B and 1C-

Development Projects.  The cost to complete is estimated and shown in the Fee 

Estimate sheet that is attached as Exhibit A, which is made part of this Amendment 

No. 1. 

 

Compensation to the CONSULTANT for work performed is amended to include the 

following: 

The budget for time-and-material compensation to CONSULTANT for on-call 

construction support and inspection services for the Dunes on Monterey-Bay is 

increased by $72,000 for remaining on-call construction support and inspection 

services for Phases 1B and 1C-1 as shown in the attached Exhibit A to this 

Amendment No. 1.  The $72,000 shall be apportioned between Phases 1B and 1C-

1 as shown in Exhibit A. 

 

Compensation to the CONSULTANT for work performed is modified as follows: 

All work under this agreement is not to exceed the total contract amount for 

$259,898. 

 

All other elements and items within the AGREEMENT remain the same. 

 



Contract No. 2016-03 

Resolution No. 2016-03 

 

Page 2 of 3 

DISTRICT and CONSULTANT have caused this Agreement to be amended by 

representatives duly authorized to act, all as of the effective date of                                   . 

 

 

Prepared by: _________________________ Date:  ___________________________  

 Brian True, P.E. 
 Capital Projects Manager 

 

 

 

CONSULTANT: 

 

 

DISTRICT: 
Harris & Associates Marina Coast Water District 

  

  

By _______________________________ By ______________________________ 

Rob Shackelford 
Practice Director –  

Construction Management 

Keith Van Der Maaten 
General Manager 

  

 

 

 

Date _____________________________ Date ____________________________ 

  
 

 

 

 

  



Contract No. 2016-03 

Resolution No. 2016-03 

 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT A 
 

Fee Estimate; Cost-to-Complete 

 Dunes on Monterey Bay – Phases 1B, 1C1, 1C2 




